SENATE FLOOR VERSION - SB1404 SFLR Page 1
(Bold face denotes Committee Amendments)
 1
2
3
4
5
6

the Post-Military Service Occupation, Education and
Credentialing Act; modifying language; providing for
codification; and providing an effective date.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
SECTION 1.     AMENDATORY     Section 1, Chapter 226, O.S.L.
2012 (59 O.S. Supp. 2013, Section 4100), is amended to read as
follows:
Section 4100.  This act shall be known and may be cited as the
"Post-Military Service Occupation, Education and Credentialing Act".
SENATE FLOOR VERSION - SB1404 SFLR Page 2
(Bold face denotes Committee Amendments)
 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
 SECTION 2.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified
in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 4100.1A of Title 59, unless
there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:
For purposes of the Military Service Occupation, Education and
Credentialing Act:
1.  "Service member" means an individual who is an active duty
member of the U.S. Armed Forces, a reserve component of the U.S.
Armed Forces, or the national guard of any state;
2. "Veteran" means a former service member who was discharged
from active duty under circumstances other than dishonorable within
three (3) years before the date on which an application for
licensure, registration or certification is submitted; it shall not
include an individual who has completed active duty and has been
discharged for more than three (3) years before an application for
licensure is submitted; and
3.  "Military spouse" means the lawful current spouse of a
service member or veteran and includes a surviving spouse of a
veteran service member who died within three (3) years before a
license or certificate application is submitted.
SECTION 3.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified
in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 4100.3A of Title 59, unless
there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:
For purposes of the Military Service Occupation, Education and
Credentialing Act, the State Superintendent of Public Instruction
SENATE FLOOR VERSION - SB1404 SFLR Page 3
(Bold face denotes Committee Amendments)
 1